T —
PEOPLE’S TELEVISION  ANG PAMBANSANG TV BAGONG PILIPINAS

NOTICE OF EXTENSION
24 June 2024

168 SECURITY INC.
Rm 2B 2nd Floor Hizon Building
29 Quezon Avenue, Quezon City,

ATTENTION: CATHERINE T. MARQUEZ
Licensee

Dear Ms. Marquez:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract extension for the “Provision of Security
Services of People’s Television Network, Inc. (PTNI) Manila Office and its Provincial
Stations is hereby extended from the period of 26 June 2024 to 26 July 2024 in the amount of
One Million Eight Hundred Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three Pesos and 28/100
(Php 1,804,233.28), in accordance with the Guidelines on Renewal of Regular and Recurring
Services provided under 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No.
9184."

We appreciate your interest in extending the contract for the said project and we look
forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Sincerely yaurs, N

ANTONIO BALTAZAR V. NEBRIJIDA, JR
Network General Manager
/) Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE)

S1ORBVE7

(Signature above pri’ﬁted name)

=24 zy

(Date and Time of receﬁ)t)

12016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184

PEOPLE’S TELEVISION NETWORK, INC.
Broadcast Complex, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1128, Philippines
www.ptvnews.ph | www.ptni.gov.ph | ogm@ptni.gov.ph



